

PROJECT(S): STATEWIDE STP NWRT(1)

CONTRACT ID : 08F246  
 CALL ORDER : 003  
 CONTRACT TIME : 07/02/10 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :  
 STATEWIDE STP NWRT (1): RAIL TRAIL PROJECT - MISSISQUOI  
 VALLEY RAIL TRAIL (MVRT) IN THE TOWNS OF ST. ALBANS,  
 SWANTON, FAIRFIELD, SHELDON, ENOSBURG, BERKSHIRE, AND  
 RICHFORD; AND BEEBE SPUR RAIL TRAIL IN THE TOWNS OF NEWPORT  
 AND DERBY.

TOWN(S) : STATEWIDE/MULTIPLE TOWN PROJECTS

COUNTY : FRANKLIN

DISTRICT : D08

WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS PROJECT INCLUDES PREPARING  
 THE EXISTING SURFACE, APPLYING A GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TO THE  
 EXISTING TRAIL SURFACE (MVRT ONLY), RESURFACING THE TRAIL  
 WITH A NEW AGGREGATE SURFACE, INSTALLATION OF DETECTABLE  
 WARNINGS AT ROAD CROSSINGS AND NEW SIGNS.

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	11006158 G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION INC.	\$ 743,843.74	100.0000%
2	11003064 BLOW & COTE INC.	\$ 872,043.70	117.2348%
3	11010762010 J. HUTCHINS, INC.	\$ 886,260.90	119.1461%
4	110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	\$ 907,087.00	121.9459%
5	110082740910 DON WESTON EXCAVATING, INC.	\$ 967,067.00	130.0094%
6	11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION INC.	\$ 968,632.00	130.2198%
7	110108810610 S. D. IRELAND BROTHERS CORPORATION	\$ 1,075,925.00	144.6440%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	( 1 ) 11006158 G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	( 2 ) 11003064 BLOW & COTE INC.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	( 3 ) 11010762010 J. HUTCHINS, INC.
SECTION 0001 1131 BIKE TRANSPORTATION PATH										
0005 203.15 COMMON EXCAVATION	66.000 CY	25.00000	1650.00		53.00000	3498.00		12.00000	792.00	
0010 204.22 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00		75.00000	75.00		75.00000	75.00	
0015 301.26 SUBBASE OF CRUSHED GRAVEL, FINE GRADED	10.000 CY	25.00000	250.00		70.00000	700.00		30.00000	300.00	
0020 608.25 ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I	500.000 HR	90.00000	45000.00		95.00000	47500.00		75.00000	37500.00	
0025 618.10 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH	440.000 SY	50.00000	22000.00		81.00000	35640.00		48.00000	21120.00	

PROJECT(S): STATEWIDE STP NWRT(1)

CONTRACT ID : 08F246

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) 11006158 G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC.		( 2 ) 11003064 BLOW & COTE INC.		( 3 ) 11010762010 J. HUTCHINS, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0030 618.30 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	1580.000 SF	24.10000	38078.00	27.50000	43450.00	27.50000	43450.00
0035 620.11 CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 4 FEET	60.000 LF	41.73000	2503.80	45.00000	2700.00	27.87000	1672.20
0040 620.20 BRACING ASSEMBLY FOR CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 4 FEET	2.000 EACH	235.00000	470.00	255.00000	510.00	165.00000	330.00
0045 620.55 REMOVAL OF EXISTING FENCE	60.000 LF	4.30000	258.00	4.65000	279.00	3.00000	180.00
0050 631.16 TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LUMP	250.00000	250.00	465.00000	465.00	650.00000	650.00
0055 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION	LUMP	22400.00000	22400.00	30888.00000	30888.00	28000.00000	28000.00
0060 649.11 GEOTEXTILE FOR ROADBED SEPARATOR	185400.000 SY	0.85000	157590.00	0.72000	133488.00	1.32000	244728.00
0065 651.15 SEED	2.000 LB	10.00000	20.00	23.65000	47.30	10.00000	20.00
0070 651.18 FERTILIZER	10.000 LB	5.00000	50.00	9.50000	95.00	10.00000	100.00
0075 651.25 HAY MULCH	0.050 TON	400.00000	20.00	3713.00000	185.65	750.00000	37.50
0080 653.35 VEHICLE TRACKING PAD	150.000 CY	25.00000	3750.00	64.40000	9660.00	50.00000	7500.00
0085 653.41 INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE II	20.000 EACH	80.00000	1600.00	321.25000	6425.00	150.00000	3000.00
0090 675.20 TRAFFIC SIGNS, TYPE A	9.000 SF	19.26000	173.34	20.75000	186.75	19.80000	178.20
0095 675.341 SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	40.000 LF	12.84000	513.60	13.85000	554.00	13.20000	528.00
0100 900.608 SPECIAL PROVISION (AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE,	17600.000 CY	23.42000	412192.00	30.20000	531520.00	27.25000	479600.00
0105 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE) SECTION TOTALS	LUMP	35000.00000	35000.00	24177.00000	24177.00	16500.00000	16500.00
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	743,843.74	\$	872,043.70	\$	886,260.90
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	743,843.74	\$	872,043.70	\$	886,260.90

PROJECT(S): STATEWIDE STP NWRT(1)

CONTRACT ID : 08F246

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 4 ) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.		( 5 ) 110082740910 DON WESTON EXCAVATING, INC.		( 6 ) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 1131 BIKE TRANSPORTATION PATH							
0005 203.15 COMMON EXCAVATION	66.000 CY	15.00000	990.00	15.00000	990.00	40.00000	2640.00
0010 204.22 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00
0015 301.26 SUBBASE OF CRUSHED GRAVEL, FINE GRADED	10.000 CY	40.00000	400.00	45.00000	450.00	50.00000	500.00
0020 608.25 ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I	500.000 HR	85.00000	42500.00	90.00000	45000.00	55.00000	27500.00
0025 618.10 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH	440.000 SY	60.00000	26400.00	56.00000	24640.00	55.00000	24200.00
0030 618.30 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	1580.000 SF	35.00000	55300.00	24.00000	37920.00	26.00000	41080.00
0035 620.11 CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 4 FEET	60.000 LF	33.00000	1980.00	26.00000	1560.00	25.00000	1500.00
0040 620.20 BRACING ASSEMBLY FOR CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 4 FEET	2.000 EACH	195.00000	390.00	150.00000	300.00	300.00000	600.00
0045 620.55 REMOVAL OF EXISTING FENCE	60.000 LF	20.00000	1200.00	3.00000	180.00	10.00000	600.00
0050 631.16 TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	700.00000	700.00	500.00000	500.00
0055 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP	90000.00000	90000.00	40000.00000	40000.00	88000.00000	88000.00
0060 649.11 GEOTEXTILE FOR ROADBED SEPARATOR	185400.000 SY	0.69000	127926.00	0.60000	111240.00	0.75000	139050.00
0065 651.15 SEED	2.000 LB	5.00000	10.00	15.00000	30.00	10.00000	20.00
0070 651.18 FERTILIZER	10.000 LB	13.00000	130.00	4.00000	40.00	10.00000	100.00
0075 651.25 HAY MULCH	0.050 TON	1000.00000	50.00	1000.00000	50.00	500.00000	25.00
0080 653.35 VEHICLE TRACKING PAD	150.000 CY	80.00000	12000.00	30.00000	4500.00	32.00000	4800.00
0085 653.41 INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE II	20.000 EACH	150.00000	3000.00	100.00000	2000.00	100.00000	2000.00
0090 675.20 TRAFFIC SIGNS, TYPE A	9.000 SF	24.00000	216.00	15.00000	135.00	18.00000	162.00

PROJECT(S): STATEWIDE STP NWRT(1)

CONTRACT ID : 08F246

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 4 ) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.		( 5 ) 110082740910 DON WESTON EXCAVATING, INC.		( 6 ) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0095 675.341 SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	40.000 LF	18.00000	720.00	15.00000	600.00	12.00000	480.00
0100 900.608 SPECIAL PROVISION (AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE,	17600.000 CY	28.00000	492800.00	37.00000	651200.00	33.00000	580800.00
0105 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE)	LUMP	50000.00000	50000.00	45457.00000	45457.00	54000.00000	54000.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	907,087.00	\$	967,067.00	\$	968,632.00
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	907,087.00	\$	967,067.00	\$	968,632.00
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	907,087.00	\$	967,067.00	\$	968,632.00

PROJECT(S): STATEWIDE STP NWRT(1)

CONTRACT ID : 08F246

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		( 7 ) 110108810610		( )		( )	
ITEM DESCRIPTION		S. D. IRELAND BROTHERS CORPO					
	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 1131 BIKE TRANSPORTATION PATH							
0005 203.15	66.000 CY	50.00000	3300.00				
COMMON EXCAVATION							
0010 204.22	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00				
TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)							
0015 301.26	10.000 CY	100.00000	1000.00				
SUBBASE OF CRUSHED GRAVEL, FINE GRADED							
0020 608.25	500.000 HR	175.00000	87500.00				
ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I							
0025 618.10	440.000 SY	70.00000	30800.00				
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH							
0030 618.30	1580.000 SF	25.00000	39500.00				
DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE							
0035 620.11	60.000 LF	30.00000	1800.00				
CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 4 FEET							
0040 620.20	2.000 EACH	500.00000	1000.00				
BRACING ASSEMBLY FOR CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 4 FEET							
0045 620.55	60.000 LF	10.00000	600.00				
REMOVAL OF EXISTING FENCE							
0050 631.16	LUMP	500.00000	500.00				
TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE							
0055 635.11	LUMP	70000.00000	70000.00				
MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION							
0060 649.11	185400.000 SY	0.75000	139050.00				
GEOTEXTILE FOR ROADBED SEPARATOR							
0065 651.15	2.000 LB	50.00000	100.00				
SEED							
0070 651.18	10.000 LB	50.00000	500.00				
FERTILIZER							
0075 651.25	0.050 TON	10000.00000	500.00				
HAY MULCH							
0080 653.35	150.000 CY	40.00000	6000.00				
VEHICLE TRACKING PAD							
0085 653.41	20.000 EACH	200.00000	4000.00				
INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE II							
0090 675.20	9.000 SF	100.00000	900.00				
TRAFFIC SIGNS, TYPE A							

PROJECT(S): STATEWIDE STP NWRT(1)

CONTRACT ID : 08F246

		( 7 ) 110108810610		( )		( )		
		S. D. IRELAND BROTHERS CORPO						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0095 675.341	SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	40.000 LF	100.00000	4000.00				
0100 900.608	SPECIAL PROVISION (AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE,	17600.000 CY	35.50000	624800.00				
0105 900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE)	LUMP	60000.00000	60000.00				
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,075,925.00	\$		\$	
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$	1,075,925.00	\$		\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$	1,075,925.00	\$	0.00	\$	